Nadeem Jan

From: shahid Ali <shahidali®cte.org.pk =

Sent: Manday, July 29, 2019 2:55 AM

To: ‘Nadeem Jan'

Subject: FW: RE: explanation from UCPO Janikhel, Hamidullah

In case it you need any further assistance regarding the same, Please let us know

Thanks & Regards,

Shahid Ali

Regional Coordinator KP & KPTD-PTPP
Chip Training & Consulting, (Pvt) Ltd.

From: Naeem Khan [mailto:dsofrbannu@gmail.com)

Sent: Monday, July 29, 2019 1:32 PM

To: Shahid Ali <shahidali@ctc.org.pk>

Cc: BASIR, Sajjad Khan <basirs@who.int>; KHAN, Faizan <khanfai@who.int>; ABBAS, Waseem <wabbas@who. int»
Subject: Re: RE: explanation from UCPO Janikhel, Hamidullah

Dear CTC Colleagues,
Below are the dates the UCPO Janikhel and UCPO Momand Khel were recommended for call of explanation.

1. UCPO Janikhel, Hamidullah was reported on 19/6/2019, The external monitor reported Cold Chain issues
and UC Stalf not following SOPs regarding vaccine distribution, It was reported that the CHWs of
the said area took vaccine carriers to home after evening meeting. The issue was
supposed to be communicated by the UC level staff including UCPO, UCO and

AS. According to the SOPs the teams are supposed to bring vaccine carriers to the team

support center.

2. UCPO Momand khel, Inayatullah was found absent by external monitor during
campaign monitoring on 17/6/2019. The UCPO went to attend a nearby Janaza for 30
minutes and then came back but was recommended by DPCR Core committee to explain

his position.
Hope it is clear now.

On Thu, Jul 18, 2019 at 12:14 PM Naeem Khan <dsoftbannu@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Shahid

The explanation has been recommendef in attached sheet. There is no attendance sheet FYT, The attached sheet
. . . . . s~ '
- 18 prepared in the light of recommendation of Core committee.
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sards
& Nacem IKhan
[O/WIHO
HBannu
IFriday, 12 July 2019, 10:53am +05:00 from Shahid Ali shahidali@ete.org.pk:

Dear Dr. Naeem,

Greetings!

Can you please share concern UCPOs Names and attendance sheet of district core committee to proceed for
further action.
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_efereqce to the visit of federal monitoring officer to UC Janikhel during June 2019
gampaign, it was reported that the CHWs of the said area took vaccine carriers to

home after evening meeting. The issue was su '
; _ . pposed to be communicated by the UC
level staff including UCPO, UCO and AS. According to the SOPs the teams arg

supposed to bring vaccine carriers to the team support center. The re ion i
i . comme
done by the District Core Committee. . ddztion fs

i’;is_re%ested to please call explanation from the concerned UCPO for non reporting
e issue.

Best Regards

Dr. Naeem Khan
MBBS(Pak). PLAB(UK)
MPH(Pak)

Polio Eradication Officer,
WHO / PEI

Sub Division Wazir, Bannu

Email: dsofrbannui@gmail.com

Cell #:
03339412037
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